Rev. 10/30/00
                           SPX2870
6.5A Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
Adjustable & Fixed Output,
Fast Response
FEATURES                             APPLICATIONS
• Adjustable Output Down To 1.2V • Powering VGA & Sound Card
• Fixed Output Voltages 2.5, 3.3 & 5.0V • Power PC Supplies

Rev. 10/30/00
                                                                                           SPX2870
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering No. Precision Output Voltage Packages
SPX2870U 2% Adj 3 Lead TO-220
SPX2870U-2.5 2% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX2870U-3.3 2% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX2870U-5.0 2% 5.0V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX2870AU 1% Adj 3 Lead TO-220
SPX2870AU-2.5 1% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX2870AU-3.3 1% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX2870AU-5.0 1% 5.0V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX2870T 2% Adj 3 Lead TO-263
SPX2870T-2.5 2% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX2870T-3.3 2% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX2870T-5.0 2% 5.0V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX2870AT 1% Adj 3 Lead TO-263
SPX2870AT-2.5 1% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX2870AT-3.3 1% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX2870AT-5.0 1% 5.0V 3 Lead TO-263
SIGNAL PROCESSING EXCELLENCE
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters and Main Offices:
22 Linnell Circle